## RESOLUTION NO. 2007-254

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MV TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, MV Transportation has provided fixed route transit services according to an agreement with the City of Elk Grove since January 2005; and

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized the rental of ten buses from MV Transportation on October 24, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment formalizes the rental agreement by providing for monthly rental of each bus until purchased replacements are available for service.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to the agreement between the City of Elk Grove and MV Transportation for the monthly rental of ten buses.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of November 2007.

ES COOPER, MAYOR of the

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGG华雀. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-254

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)SSCITY OF ELK GROVE))

*I*, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on November 14, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:

Cooper, Leary, Scherman, Hume, Davis

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

